\$40,00 230193

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performix Technologies Limited		08/29/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harsco Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	415 N. Main Street
City:	Fairmont
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301937	PERFORMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4125661253

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Jenkins

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: U.S. Steel Tower

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	282660-00357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Jenkins
Signature:	/DCJ/
	TRADEMARK

900088260 REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0467

Date:	10/01/2007		
Total Attachments: 1			

Total Attachments: 1 source=HARSCO SIGNED ASSIGNMENT (US TM REG. 2301937) (J1123825)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PERFORMIX TECHNOLOGIES**, **LTD.**, having a place of business at 101 Tidewater Road, N.E., Warren, Ohio 44483, (herein "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title an interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 2,301,937, having a registration date of December 21, 1999, for the mark PERFORMIX (hereinafter "THE TRADEMARK"), and any improvements made therein;

WHEREAS, HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmont, MN 56031, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in THE TRADEMARK, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

	PERFORMIX TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. By: Duight a Daw Printed Name: Dwight A. Davis Title: President
STATE OF <u>OHIO</u> COUNTY OF <u>TRUMBULL</u>)) SS:)
On this 29 th day of <u>Aregues</u> to me personal foreguing instrument and who acknowledge free will for the purposes therein set forth.	, 2007, before me personally appeared ally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he executed the same of his own Hathleen V. Lekela Notary Public
(SEAL)	KATHLEEN V. SEKELA Notary Public - State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 7 - 23 - 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003631 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 10/01/2007